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HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P,O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 

I V #: 13297 

V E W L • #: 7964 

POLITICAL PRISONER REUIS'l'RATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

E :': 1 '; '. L < ,\ ;.f : 

~.:....:::-.:.....----

---------

'lbe purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIE'mAM __ --'lM~AC1.CIo....l:lH~----­
Last 

VAN 
Middle 

TRUONG 
First 

Current Address: __ ~R~E~-E=D~U~C~A~T~I~O~N~C~AuM~P~(~H~A~Mw-TuA~N~} ______________________ __ 

Da te of Birth : ___ --=-3"..;-2;;,.;0:....-..::.1.:.,;9 3::..:6::.--____ ---.:Placc of Bi rth :_ .... B ..... A ..... C--....I. ..... IE .... I
LL

J-\(.l.l.S....lV'-NJ.J4-) _________ _ 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) GENERAL, COMMANDER OF 21 st Division 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP 

5-kUM..~ ~ Years: I Lf 
5-1975 TO,_-':.P-':.R=E"""S,.."E~N'-"T'--___ _ 

Months: b Days: ------

Dates: From 

3. SPQNSOR'S NAME: __________ M~O~NuI~Q~IIuE~I_D~O~A~N~E~---.---------______________ _ 
Name 

-MdIess ana 'l'clephonc Number 

4. NAlm) OF RELATIVE3/ACQUAI.NTANCEI) IN TIlE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telepbone Numbcr 

MONIQUE J. DOANE (Same as above) 

NGUYEN THI BE 

LE THI KIM NGAN 

,,~-, . - . ~ - -_. -- ,,..,.. , 

Rcla tionsbip 

SISTER IN LA W 

MOTHER IN LA W 

SISTER IN LAW 

If you are eligible to file for tbe applicant undcr Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Rela tionshi p (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): MACH VAN TRUONG 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH 

LR RACH LOAN 4-6-19.lR 

MACH CONG THANH 10-9-1960 

MACH CONG DANH 10-24-1962 

MACH CONG TAl 4-2-1964 

MACH THI HONG DUC 4-19-1967 

MACH CONG HANH 9-5-1970 

• 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

.// Vi I. 

\. ' 

---
HELA'fIONSHIP TO 

PA. 

WTFR 

SON 

SON 

SON 

DAUGHTER 

SON 



·, 

....... " , 
HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P,O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

IV#: 13297 

VEWL.#:~79~6~4 ____ __ 

POLITICAL PRISONER RIDIS'l'RATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

1 17ll!; (D \() 
E X IT \' t s;\ # : ------

The purpose of thi 
interned in re-edu 

0' to..lJ fLre or were formerly 
. l ~'~ .1gibllity for U.S. 

admission via the' r t) 1\'- tablished 

... J " rtHLt rJ ~ .. \ t"" • 
1. APPLICANT l1f VIE'l'NAM Mt\C\\ e.O IV '" ~ 

( M Cl.-J... N~ T ~~ ).t,..:r le 

W ).;..,. ~ J.~ 

TRUONG 
FIrst 

Current Address :_--"R:,::.E::::'-..,!Il ~, ,....,a • .t..J }two T ~ , 
Date of Birth! __ ...;:;.3....;;-2;..::O.....;- -t£... ~ "l",f.k. ) 
Previous Occupation (befe ~ ~ tr­
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATIOJ 

5'ku~~~ 
3. SPqNSOR' S NAME: _____ -<M_O""" 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVlS/ACQUAI.NT.ANC.m ~ 

Name, Address & Telepbon~ 

MONlOUE J, DOANE (Same! 

NGUYEN THI BE 

LE THI KIM NG AN 

: URIJ (S.Y Nl 

'F 21 st Division 

To PRESENT 

Days: ----------- -------

Relationship 

SISTER IN LAW 

MOTHER IN LA" i 

SISTER IN LAW 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of tbe ODP criteria 
and have not filed an AffIdavit of Relationship (AOR)!II you are encouraged to do so, 
Also!ll persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 



HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

I V #: 13297 p,O, BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA ,n05-0635 
TELEPHONE: V E W L • # : --'.7"-96=-.4'--__ _ 

I-lilli: 0 \1) 

E X 1 T \' L ,\ ~ : 

POLITICAL PRISONER REUIS'l'RATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT I1f VIE'rnAM __ ---IMo..a.A.LC..LH~ ____ _ VAN TRUONG 
Last Middle First 

Current Address: ___ ~R~E~-~E~D~U~C~A~T~IO~N~C~A~MuP~(~H~A~Mu-TuA~N~) ________________________________ _ 

Date of Birth! ____ 3_-;;;;..20.;;...-...;;;1~9.;::.3~6 ______ Place of Birth: BAC LIEU (S V N) 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) GENERAL. COMMANDER OF 21 st Djvision 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN HE-EDUCATION CAMP 

J1tU~~r 
Dates: }<'rom 5-1975 TO. __ ~P~R~E::!.!S~E~N-,-,T",--____ _ 

Years :_ ..... ) ~+-_____ .Months : & Days : _____ _ 

3. SPqNSOR'S NAME: ___________ ~MuO~N~IQ~IuILE_I~D~O~A~NuE~--_____________________________ ___ 
Name 

JillareSS aDa TCl.epnOne nUDloer 

4. NMrn> OF RELATIVE!3/ ACQUAIlfTANCm IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Numbcr 

MONIQUE J. DOANE (Same as ahove) 

NGUYEN THI BE 

LE THI KIM NGAN 

Relationship 

SISTER IN LAW 

MOTHER IN LAW 

SISTER IN LA W 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~M=A=C=H~V=A=N~T~R=U~O=N=G=-~ __________ __ 
(Listed on page 1) 

-

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE Oli' BIRTH HELA'frONSHIP '1'0 
PA. 

T.E BACH LOAN 4-6-191R WTFE 

MACH CONG THANH 10-9-1960 SON 

MACH CONG DANH 10-24-1962 SON 

MACH CONG TAl 4-2-1964 SON 

MACH THI HONG DUC 4-19-1967 DAUGHTER 

MACH CONG HANH 9-5-1970 SON 

., 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



HOI GIA-OINE TG-~Iafu~ CHI~-TRI V!ET-N&~ P.O. BOX 5435 ARL:~GTON, VA. 22205-0635 

INTAKE FORM (':'wc Copies) I-Io""sd BO""'nu/c MAU DON VE LY-LICH 
*********** 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

MACH 
Last (Ten Ho) Middle (G.lua) 

3-20-19 36 in Bac Lieu 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) 

TRUONG 

'fear (Nam) 

SEX (Nd.nl hay Nu) Male (Nam): MALE Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : i·larried (Co lap gia dinh) :MARRIEI 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) ! 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 39 HUNG PHU. XA HIEP PHU. THU DUe. HO CHI MINH CITY 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) ___ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): 5-1975 To (Den): PRESENT 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: HAM IAN 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : GENER AI, COMMANDER OF 21st Division, S V N 

EDUCATION IN U. S. (Du hoc tai My): FORT BENNING, GEORGIA, USA 12/28/1956 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): COLONEL 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Po-s-fi~t~i::";:o;;":n-=;;(::C'l":'"h-u-c-vu~)-:~C=-o-m-m-a-nd~e-r-o-f~2:-:1~s-t-=D~iv-i~Sl~'O-n--

____________ Date (nam): xx-1975 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co) :~~Y~E~S~_~_ 
IV Number (So ho so): 13297 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): 10 persons included son & dau~bter in 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du c!ii ti.lav, 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : ___ S~A~M~E~A~S~A~B~O~V~E~ _________ _ 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 
MONIOUE J. DOANE 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky): Yes (co): YES No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): BROTHER IN LAW 

NAME & SIGNATURE: =M __ O=-==-N~IQ~U~E~J~. ~D:-:O-==A~N~E~ __________ _ 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nquoi dien don nay: 

DATE: 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 



J. NAME C? ?R:~C:?A: A??:::A~~ (PA) MACH VAN TRUONG t 
(Listed en ;a~e -\ ... 

:::? E:JDE:I7 / ~4.C C ::~? .~:~y ::;3 R=-" .,~.,...,..=~ ..... "'...,""'" '"I .... ~.,..-=--:.: --- "....,-"""'1,,; ...... --- -,... :';''A':" '"':;' If __ 1'\_ J.,.; ......... ..l .... _ .:. \ ... ' :: - _ .... _ ... ~ ... .:.._r~ _ __ . ..:;::_=- - ~ 
.. 1'\ ..... _ 

~. 

PA. 

LE BACH LOAN 4-6-1938 WIFE 

MACH CONG THANH to-Q-1Qflill Q(""IlIJ' 

I MACH CONG DANH 10-24-1962 SON 
I 

I 
MACH CONG TAl 4-2-1964 SON 

MACH THI HONG pUC 4.19 1967 DAUGHTER 

MACH CONG HANH 9-5-1970 SON 

" , 



HOI- GIA-DI~1i \tP1lHAN 
. I, IU 

J. 
CHINH-TRI VIET-N&~ P.o. BOX 5435 ARLI~GTON, VA. 22205-0635 

INTAKE FORM (':'wo Copies) J I O""\sd BO~"nu/c 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH ~ 

*********** 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 
Last (Ten Ho) 

MACH 
Middle (Giua) 

TRUONG 
First (Ten goi) 

3-20-1936 in Bac Lieu DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 

SEX (Nc:I.In hay Nu) Male (Nam): MALE Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : i·larried (Co lap gia dinh) : MARRIED 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 39 HUNG PHU. XA HIEP PHU! THU DUC. HO CHI MINH CITY 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): 5-1975 To (Den): PRESENT 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: HAM TAN 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : GENER AI , COMMANDER OF 21st Division, S V N 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My): FORT BENNING. GEORGIA, USA 12/28/1956 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) :~C~O~L~O~N~E~L~ ____ ~ __ ~ ________ ~ __ ~ ______ __ 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu) : Commander of 21st Division 

__________________ Date (nam): xx-1975 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co) :~~Y~E~S~~~_ 
IV Number (So ho so): 13297 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): 10 l2ersons included son &: dayghter in : 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du cni tilawl 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : ___ S_A __ M_E_A_S __ A_B_O_V_E _______________ _ 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 

MONIQUE J. DOANE 

u.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky): Yes (co): YES No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): BROTHER IN LAW 

NAME & SIGNATURE: MONIQUE J. DOANE 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE=-O~F~IN~FO~RMAN~~T=---------------------------~-------------------
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) 

DATE: 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 
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J. NAME OF PR!NC:?A: A?P::8AN~ (PA) MACH VAN TRUONG 
(Listed on pa~e :) 

J:::?ENDE~J':' / AC CCYfPANYI:JG RE:A:':i:1lES ~*~r:;E 
""",,--""""'Y" r\A:1E 1"1-
=~::-~ .. ~ "'. 

LE BACH LOAN 4-6-1938 

MACH CONG THANH 1 O-Q-l Qi\n 

MACH CONG DANH 10-24-1962 

MACH CONG TAl - -4 2 1964 

MACH CONG HANH 9-5-1970 

JE?E~JEN~'S ADDR:::SS :(if differe~t from above) 

I 

I 
{ 

/ 
.. 

~E:~.:': 2~IS:::? 
?A. 

WIFE 

~()N 

SON 

SON 

DAUGHTER 

SON 

~" - ~ 
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1). 
j/~ • 
j~. 
:;iG •. 
.-~ 

'} ( . 
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, .~ 
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER 

~~~IQU~~;A-;E--- (~ ~ ) 

Telephone: 

ELA TIONSHIP BENEFICIARY BIRTHDATE BIRTHPLACE PARENTS ADDRESS IN VN 

SISTER LE BACH LOAN 04/06/1938 Vinh Long, SVN Le Van Truong 39 Hung Phu 

IV # 13297 
Nguyen Thi Chon Xa H iep Phu 

VEWL: 7964 
AKA Huye n 1bu Duc 

Nguyen Thi Be Ho Chi Minh 
Viet nam 

HER HUSBANr: MACH VAN TRUONG 03/20/1936 Bac Lieu, SVN Mach Huu Khuong 

OCCUPATION: General, Commander To 1bi Len 
of the 21st Division 
SVN, in "RE-EDUCA-
TION CAMP" since 
1975, presently in Harr 
Tan Re-Education 
Camp 

Mach Cong Thanh 10/09/1960 Saigon, S. VN 

ER CHILDREN 
Mach Cong Danh 10/24/1962 Phong Dinh,S. VN 

Mach Cong Tai 04/02/1964 Ba Xuyen, S. VN 

Mach Thi Hong Duc 04/19/1967 Bac Lieu, S.VN 
Mach Cong Hanh 09/05/1970 Saigon, SVN 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND IlATURALIZATION SERVICE 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELA TlVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 
12-20-79 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER 
NA ... E o~ S~tt:l~cIARY Loan .uac 

r;oniq ue J. Doane ~ a; uL'.I.!I "'d:3r'C3'ON 1'~\"RNOT7 ~xams 
DATE PETITION DATE OF APPROVAL 
FILED Of PET IT ION 

8-17-79 11-19-79 

Your petition has been approved and is valid for the duration of your present relationship to the beneficiary. 
Please be advised that approval of the petition ~onfers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance that the beneficiary 
will be found e6gible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. Eligibility for visa issuance is determined 
only when. application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is determined only when application therefor is made to an 
inmigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicatred by "X" marks concerning this petition: 

1.0 YOUR PETITION TO ClASSFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS 

BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUV.TE AT THIS COMPLETES ALL 
ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED STATES CO:"SUV.TE. WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISON OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WR.L 
ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA ISSIJANCE.lnqu'y concllfning Visa issuance should be addressed 10 Ihe Consul. This Service will be unable 10 answer 
any inquoy concerning ~sa issuance. 

2.0 IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZEO AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. NOTIFY THIS 
OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GlVfoIG THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STill UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY . 

. 3.B YOUR PETITION F~R P~FIiRE~E.CL~_SS;FICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES 
.}anv.~OK lna~l.anU 

4.0 

5.0 

CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTON BY THIS SERVICE 
ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONlY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS 
WHO ARE UNDER THE JURISOICTON OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT 
DEPARTMENT DURfoiG EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOlOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE Fl.ED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM HIM AND 
CONSIOER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. Inquiry concerning ./Sa Issuance should be addressed 10 lhe Consul. This Service will be unable 10 answer any inqu;y concerning 
.iu issuance. 

THE APPROVAL OF THE PETITION IS CONDITIONED UPON THE BENEFICIARY BEING ACCOMPANED TO THE UNITED STATES BY THE PARENT OR SPOUSE 
THROUGH WHOM IT IS ClAIMED THE BENEFICIARY IS CHARGEABLE TO A COUNmy IN THE EASTERN HEMISPHERE OR A DEPENDENT AREA AND. IF SUCH 
PARENT OR SPOUSE IS NOT A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT ALEN. UPON THE ISSUANCE OF AN IMMIGRANT VISA TO SUCH PARENT OR SPOUSE 
PURSUANT TO APPLICATION FOR SUCH VISA MADE SIt.1UL TANEOUSL Y WITH THE BENEFICIARY. 

THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WLL APPLY TO BECOME A V.WFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE ENCLOSED 
APPLICATON FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-4851 SHOUlD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAtED THEREfoi. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM ~48S WHICH WAS RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOUlD 
RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.I 

6.0 THE BENEFICIARY Will BE INFORMED OF THE DECISON MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT (FORM 1·4851. 

7. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WU APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. AN 
IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAl.ABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

8.0 SINCE THE BENEFICIARY IS A NATIVE OF THE WESTERN HEMISPHERE. HE IS INELIGIlLE TO BECOME A LAWFUl PERMANENT RESIDENT OTHER THAN BY 
DEPARTING FROM THE UNrTEO STATES AND REENTERfoiG IN POSSESSION OF AN IMMIGRANT VISA ISSUED BY AN AMERICAN CONSUL. 

9. 0 DOCUMENTS WHICH YOU SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITON HAVE SERVED OUR PURPOSE AND ARE RETURNED. 

10.0 REMARKS 

Forml-171 
(Rev. 1 • I • ;~)Y 

:-~ ~ VERY TRULY YOURS. 

: W.';).I;AlW~t)it. /. --:. 
~ .... ' ..... ~~/¥-~:. 

DISTRICT DIRECTOR 
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June 26, 1989 

Dear Mrs. Tho: 

I am deeply touch having received your Tet-package through 

the Red Cross here. Your thoughtful gift is an indication 

that families and friends over there still remember us more 

unfortunate ones. 

Please accept my sincere appreciation and my best wishes toward 

your wonderful work. May God bless you and all friends. 

Sincerely yours, 

.-
V' ~ 

Mach Van Ta~~ 
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November 11, 1989 

Ms. Khuc Minh Tho 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Ms. Tho 

\ 

This letter is an urgent request to speed up the departure of my sister 
and her three children from Vietnam to the USA. Although they received 
Exit Permits from the Vietnamese Government on March 9, 1989, nothing 
seems to have happened since that date. As I understand it, the next 
step is for them to be interviewed in Vietnam by the United Nations 
High Commissioner for Refugees. As far as I know, this has not yet 
happened and no indication has been given as to when these interviews 
are to be scheduled even though I forwarded my sister's and her children's 
exit permits as well as notarized Affidavit of Supports to the U.S 
Embassy in Bangkok last May 89 and sent them again second time on 11/1/89. 

It is possible that they are waiting for my sister's husband, MACH VAN 
TRUONG, to be released from tiRe-education Camp" so that they can g 
the U.S together. , however, since 

I have enclosed copies of the exit permits for my sister and her three 
children. My sister, LE BACH LOAN. file IV 13297, VEWL 7964 was given 
an exit visa # 13618/89 TH1, issued on March 9, 1989 in Ho Chi Minh City. 
Her children: MACH CONG DANH 

MACH CONG TAl "jiiRitliilrMil~~ 
MACH CONG HANH 

In addition to expediting the departure of my sister and her three children, 
anything that could also be done to expedite the release of her husband, 
General MACH VAN TRUONG and would also be greatly appreciated. 

It should be noted that two other children of my sister's family have 
not received exit permits from Vietnamese Government since they are 
married. These individuals are: 

MACH CONG THANH 
MACH THI HONG DUC 

Is there anything that can be done to allow married members of a political 
prisoner's family to also immigrate to the U.S ?? 

I am truly grateful for your assistance in these matters. 

Very truly yours. 

I\~W~'~F :(-~~ 
MoniquerJ. Doane 
1786- 36TH Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94122 
Tel: 415-731-7265 (H) 

Enclosures 

, 
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• • 
£mll((,\s\ Il/!/(: ('IIi/I'd S/a/e,\' l{ ,·llllcrini 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Date: ~ 5 SEP 1989 
"",,,\:: .. ~'::';;" ~ 

~iJl"~ 

"DohN,E /'1?'O,lVL"EU/$ ..T. 
Re: IVt) /....:?2'J" 7 

/'7t1~ - 36 ~ Ai'VI. 

S;9,tv .lC'HA,vc/sco" C",::;,. 7'~/Z2 
Dea r ..s>--=/}!adam: 

A recent review of this case indicates that ~e need the follo~ing to cooplet: ou~ 
tile : 

/ / We need evidence of your immigration status, such as a copy of your 1-551 
card. Please send us a photocopy with both sides of the card sho~n. 

I-I You must obtain a Foron G-64l or Form'G-639 from the Imoigration and Natura­
lization Service (INS) to verify your U.S. immigration status. Please nave 
the Fo~ G-641 or Form G-639 verified by INS, mark it for inclusion in 
IV- / / and have INS send it to us. 

---------~--------~----

/---/ Since/If you are now a U.S. citizen/Per.nanent Resident Alien, you should 
file Fo~ 1-130 Visa Petition with the Immigration and Naturalization 
Service (INS) for 

/xi 

/-/ 

--~~~~--~~~--~~~--==----------~--------~--Please ~rk the Form 1-130 for inclusion in file 1V- / / 
--------~--------~---

We need a complete, original; notarized Affidavit of Support (Form 1-134) on 
behalf of /\..-6:mc.r /}3..4' .6e~.>V " . 
You must, repeat must, submit evidence of your financial resources, such as 
verificatiqn of employment and wages from your employer, bank statements, or 
a notarized copy of your recent income tax return. Even if you filed a Fo~ 
1-134 in the past, We must have a current Affidavit of Support and evidence 
of your financial resources. Your reJ,ative(s) will not be permitted to 
depar: for the United States w~thout these documents. Please respond 
il:lIt:lediately. 

Alternatively, you may w~sh to send us a notarized offer of employment on 
behalf of each of your adult relatives. 

Please give us your home and work telephone numbers and confirm your present 
address. Please notify us immediately of any change of address or phone 
numbers. 

/~ O~her: _______ ~L_~ __ ~~~~~~~_L~~~~ ________ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~__. 

Note: 

P">~~/y V~,IV r/trt:/cuvo:; 

Any original documents that: a!"~ it!. yOI.1r ?ossession should be 
forwarded to the ODP office in Bang~ok via certified mail. DO NOT, 
;epeac NOT, request any or~inal documents from your relatives in 
Vietnam, as these must be presented by your relat~ves if and Yhen 
c~ey are interviewed in Ho Chi Minh City. 

/~ Inio~ation and 'documents requested above should be for~arded to: 

American ~bassy (ODP) 
Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Please mark envelope for IV-____ /._~=_~~7~7~ __ ~/ __ ~~ __ ~~/ ______ ~/~_Jt~~~7-o--. 

(0508f: 08/89) 



" ",. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER ------------------
MONIQUE J. DOANE 

Telephone: • 

RELA TIONSHIP BENEFICIA R Y BIRTHDATE BIRTHPLACE PARENTS ADDRESS IN VN 

SISTER LE BACH LOAN 04/06/1938 Vinh Long. SVN Le Van Truong 39 Hung Phu 

IV # 13297 
Nguyen Thi Chon Xa Hiep Phu 

VEWL: 7964 
AKA Huye n Thu Duc 

Nguyen Thi Be Ho Chi Minh 
Vietnam 

HER HUSBANr MACH V AN TRUONG 03/20/1936 Bac Lieu, SVN Mach Huu Khuong 
, 
jOCCUPATION: General. Commander To Thi Len 

of the 21st Division 

I SVN, in "RE-EDUCA-
TION CAMP" since 
1975. presentlv in Ham 
Tan Re-Education 
Camp -

.Mach Cong Thanh 10/09/1960 Saigon. S. VN 

HER CHILDREN 
Mach Cong Danh 10/24/1962 Phong Dinh,S.VN 

Mach Cong Tat 04/02/1964 Ba Xuyen. S.VN 

I-Mach Thi Hong Duc 04/19/1967 Bac Lieu. S. VN 

! 

Mach Cong Hanh 09/05/1970 Saigon, SVN 

.. 
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